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 The South Dakota Association for Career and Technical 

Education is postponing Summer Conference 2020 due to COVID-

19. After careful consideration, lengthy discussion, valued input 

from our membership as well as the staff at the DOE/CTE, and Lake Area 

Technical College leaders, postponing the SDACTE Conference one year is in the 

best interest of everyone involved for health and wellness reasons. 

While SDACTE 2020 will not be held this summer, please mark your calendar 

for July 25-27, 2021 on the campus of LATI. Be on the lookout for virtual 

summer professional development opportunities thru the DOE/CTE office to 

continue to earn your CEUs and credits for maintaining certification. More 

information will also be coming regarding awards, stipends, and maintaining 

membership. 

The SDACTE Board of Directors will produce a special edition newsletter 

available at the beginning of August to keep our members up-to-date, informed, 

and an opportunity to continue your membership with this organization. Be on the 

lookout for more information from your division President and SDACTE leaders. 

 Be well; be safe. 

 Lenessa Keehn, SDACTE President 

 Lead-Deadwood High School 
 

 Josh Christiansen, SDACTE Past President 

 Harrisburg High School 
 

 Lori Christensen, SDACTE President-Elect 

 Madison High School 

 

 

 

 
 

Mission Statement 

The mission of the South Dakota Association for Career and Technical Education to provide 

leadership and assistance to educators in developing a prepared and competitive workforce. 

 

President 

Lenessa Keehn 

Lead-Deadwood School Dist.  

320 S. Main St. 

Lead, SD 57754 

605-717-3899 (W) 

605-920-0423 (C) 

lenessa.keehn@k12.sd.us  

 

President-Elect  

Lori Christensen 

Madison High School 

800 NE 9th Street 

Madison, SD 57042 

605-256-7706 (W) 

605-270-1235 (C) 

Lori.christensen@k12.sd.us  

 

Executive Director 

Dodie Bemis 

Lake Area Technical Institute 

PO Box 730 

Watertown, SD 57201 

605-881-4746 (C) 

bemisd@lakeareatech.edu 

 

Past President 

Josh Christiansen 

Harrisburg Schools 

1300 W. Willow Dr. 

Harrisburg, SD 57032 

605-743-2567 (W) 

605-864-7993(C) 

Josh.christiansen@k12.sd.us 

 

Post Secondary Liaisons 

Craig Peters 

     Southeast Technical Institute 

     2320 North Career Avenue 

        Sioux Falls, SD  57107 

          605-367-5462 (W) 

           605-941-5765 (C)  

Craig.peters@southeasttech.edu  
 

Annika Russell-Manke 

Mitchell Technical Institute 

1800 E. Spruce St. 

Mitchell, SD  57301 

605-995-7120 (W) 

605-770-9424 (C) 

Annika.russell@mitchelltech.edu  

 

DCTE Liaison 

Erin Larsen 

800 Governors Drive 

Pierre, SD  57501 

605-280-7240 

erin larsen@state.sd.us 

  

DIVISION PRESIDENTS 

        Adam Shaw 

      Administrative/Health & 

      Special Services Division 

        Madison High School 

            605-256-7706 (W) 

            605-270-4302 (C)  

      adam.shaw@k12.sd.us 

 

               Dan Tonak 

            SDAAE President 

      Willow Lake High School 

          605-625-3835 (W)             

            605-233-144 (C) 

        dan.tonak@k12.sd.us 

 

Kristie Olson 

President, Business/Mktg/IT  

Madison High School  

605-256-7706 (W) 

605-270-1944 (C) 

kristie.olson@k12.sd.us 

 

Wendy Conrad 
President, FACS 

RC Central High School 

605-394-4023 (W)  

605-484-4870 (C) 

wendy.conrad@k12.sd.us 

 

            Eric Schramm 

President, T & I /Tech Ed Division 

       Mitchell Technical Institute 

            605-995-7156 (W) 

            308-530-8549  (C) 

  eric.schramm@mitchelltech.edu 
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